81 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar COPYRIGHT 1

1. Copyright.
Copyright (©) Dave Bone 1998 - 2015



2 RULE_LHS_PHRASE THREAD rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 82

2.  rule_lhs_phrase Thread.
Parse rule’s lhs construct.

Example of a rule’s lhs to parse:

/*
file: rulelhs.txt
Why: example of text to parse by rule_lhs_phrase grammar.

*/
lhs {
user—-declaration
AST* cweb_t_;
*kk
constructor
cweb_t_ = 0;
*okk
}

This thread is a “chained procedure call”.
3. Fsm Crule_lhs_phrase class.

4. Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive.

( Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive 4) =
rule_lhs_phrase_ = 0;

5. Crule_lhs_phrase op directive.

( Crule_lhs_phrase op directive 5) =

if (rule_lhs_phrase_ #0) {

delete rule_lhs_phrase_;

rule_lhs_phrase- = 0;
¥
rule_lhs_phrase. = new T_rule_lhs_phrase;
rule_lhs_phrase_~set_rc(xparser_~start_token__, __FILE
AST « t = new AST (xrule_lhs_phrase_);
rule_lhs_phrase_~phrase_tree (t);

__LINE__);

-

6. Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive.

( Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive 6) =
public: void add_sdc_to_directive (yacco2 :: CAbs_lr1_sym  Dir, T_syntaz_code * Sdc);

T_rule_lhs_phrase x rule_lhs_phrase_;



87 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar CRULE_LHS_PHRASE USER-IMPLEMENTATION DIRECTIVE

7. Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive.

( Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive 7) =
void Crule_lhs_phrase :: add_sdc_to_directive (yacco2 :: CAbs_lr1_sym * Dir, T_syntax_code % Sdc){ using
namespace NS_yacco2_T_enum;
using namespace NS_yacco2_terminals;

yacco? :: INTeid = Dir~enumerated_id__; switch (eid) { case T_-Enum :: T_T_user_declaration_: {
T_user_declaration x k = ( T-user_declaration * ) Dir;
k~syntax_code (Sdc);
break; } case T_Enum:: T_T_constructor_: { T_constructor x k = ( T_constructor % ) Dir;
k~syntaz_code (Sdc);
break; } case T_Enum :: T_T_destructor—: { T-destructor x k = ( T-destructor ) Dir;
k~syntaz_code (Sdc);
break; } case T_Enum::T-T_op_: { T-op xk = ( T-op * ) Dir;
k~syntaz_code (Sdc);
break; } case T_Enum : T-T_user_implementation_: { T-user_implementation x k = (
T_user_implementation * ) Dir;
k~syntaz_code (Sdc);
break; }
default:
{
CAbs_lrl_sym % sym = new Err_improper_directive;
sym~set_rc(xDir, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP_FSM(sym);
parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
return;

}

} rule_lhs_phrase_~add_directive_to_lhs (Dir, parser—_); }

pR— —_— ——

8. Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive.

( Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive 8) =
using namespace NS_yacco2_terminals;

#include "lint_balls.h"

#include "cweb_or_c_k.h"

#include "identifier.h"

#include "c_string.h"

#include "o02_sdc.h"

9.  Rrule_lhs_phrase rule.
Rrule_lhs_phrase

(#1ns) Rpotential_directives |

(Rrule_lhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive 9) =
Crule_lhs_phrase x fsm = ( Crule_lhs_phrase ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;
RSVP(fsm~rule_lhs_phrase_);
fsm~rule_lhs_phrase_ = 0;

3



4 RLHS RULE

10. RIlhs rule.

Rlhs

11— |7] <+ NULL |
11.  RIlhs’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

(Rlhs subrule 2 op directive 11) =
rule_info__.parser__~set_abort_parse (true);

12.  Rpotential_directives rule.

Rpotential_directives

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

o Rmust_directive_phrase |—>| Rmaybe_more_directives H Rclose_brace }—I

Rlint

13.  Rmust_directive_phrase rule.

Rmust_directive_phrase

|—| Rdirective_cweb_k l—bl Rlint I—DI Rmust_directive H Rsyntax_code~|

{ Rmust _directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive 13) =
AST % cwebt = sf-pl__~cweb_t_;
Rmust_directive x dir = sf-p3__;
Rsyntaz_code * sdc = sf-p4__;

if (cwebt # 0) sdc~syntaz_code~add_cweb_marker (cwebt);

Crule_lhs_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_lhs_phrase = ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;

fsm~add_sdc_to_directive (dir~directive_, sdc~syntaz_code_);

§10



814 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

14.  Rmust_directive rule.

Rmust_directive

1
.......... LoD LT I I T o

I .I | |. — '_#ﬁser—implementatiéh "<— NULL :

— 111 YI—P.'#@onstruct6?~_'H:N_lJilT:

— |11 —» #0p «—i NULL |

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

15. Rmust_directive constructor directive.

( Rmust_directive constructor directive 15) =
directive. = 0;

16. Rmust_directive user-declaration directive.

( Rmust_directive user-declaration directive 16) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x directive_;

17.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 1.

1 2

( Rmust_directive subrule 1 op directive 17)
directive_ = sf-p2__;

18.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 2.

1 2 3

( Rmust_directive subrule 2 op directive 18) =
directive. = sf-p2__;

19.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 3.

( Rmust_directive subrule 3 op directive 19) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

RMUST_DIRECTIVE RULE

5



6 RMUST_DIRECTIVE’S SUBRULE 4

20. Rmust_directive’s subrule 4.

{ Rmust_directive subrule 4 op directive 20) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

21.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 5.
111 —> #op ~iiL!—]
1 2 3

(Rmust_directive subrule 5 op directive 2
directive- = sf-p2__;

~

22.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 6.
= 11— et e —|
1 2 3

{ Rmust _directive subrule 6 op directive 2:
directive_ = 0;
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_bad_directive;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

[\
=
Il

-

23.  Rmust_directive’s subrule 7.

—D—

1

( Rmust_directive subrule 7 op directive 23) =
CAbs_lri_sym x sym = new Err_no_directive_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

-

24.  Rclose_brace rule.

Rclose_brace

__LINE__);

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

§20



§25 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

25.  Rclose_brace’s subrule 1.

—D—

1

(Reclose_brace subrule 1 op directive 25) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_close_brace;

sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE

RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

26.  Rmaybe_more_directives rule.

Rmaybe_more_directives

Rmaybe_directive_phrases l—

27.  Rmaybe_directive_phrases rule.

Rmaybe_directive_phrases

RCLOSE_BRACE’S SUBRULE 1

LINE__);

—_ ——

Rmaybe_directive_phrase I

Rmaybe_directive_phrases l—-l Rmaybe_directive_phrase l—

28.  Rmaybe_directive_phrase rule.

Rmaybe_directive_phrase

Rcweb_k l—bl Rlint I—bl Rdirective

29.  Rmaybe_directive_phrase’s subrule 1.

|—| Rcweb_k |-»{Rint |- Rdirective |
1 2 3 4 5

(Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive 29) =

AST * cwebt = sf-p1_~cweb_t_;
Rdirective * dir = sf-p3__;
Rsyntax_code * sdc = sf-p4__;

if (cwebt # 0) sdc-syntaz_code_~add_cweb-marker (cwebt);
Crule_lhs_phrase x fsm = ( Crule_lhs_phrase ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~add_sdc_to_directive (dir-directive_, sdc~syntax_code_);

7



8 RMAYBE_DIRECTIVE_PHRASE’S SUBRULE 2 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 830

30.  Rmaybe_directive_phrase’s subrule 2.
|—| Rdirective |—-| Rsyntax_code~|—>| Rlint |_||
1 2 3

{ Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 2 op directive 30) =
Rdirective x dir = sf-pl__;
Rsyntax_code x sdc = sf-p2__; Crule_lhs_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_lhs_phrase * ) rule_info__.parser__—~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~add_sdc_to_directive (dir-directive_, sdc~syntax_code_);

31.  Rdirective_phrase rule.

Rdirective_phrase

|—| Rcweb_k l—bl Rlint I—bl Rdirective |

( Rdirective_phrase subrule 1 op directive 31) =
AST * cwebt = sf-p1_~cweb_t_;
Rdirective * dir = sf-p3__;
Rsyntax_code x sdc = sf~p4__;
if (cwebt # 0) sdc-syntaz_code~add_cweb-marker (cwebt );
Crule_lhs_phrase * fsm = ( Crule_lhs_phrase x ) rule_info__.parser__~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~add_sdc_to_directive (dir-directive_, sdc~syntaz_code.);

32.  Rdirective rule.

Rdirective

— 111 ‘—» ‘#user-declaration «— NS_identifier::TH_ identifier i

I | | — '_#ﬁs.er—implementatiéli_ "«—i NULL i

— ..I Nl v'—>.'#constructo_ﬁr~_'<—'_N_IJi.I_z

— |11 —> #destructor =« NULL |

— ..| | |. — #°P<—':N:UEI.Z

— 111 —» 7] <« NULL}

33. Rdirective constructor directive.

(Rdirective constructor directive 33) =
directive_ = 0;

34. Rdirective user-declaration directive.

(Rdirective user-declaration directive 34) =
CAbs_lri_sym * directive_;



835 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar RDIRECTIVE’S SUBRULE 1 9
35.  Rdirective’s subrule 1.

|—: |11 —> #user-declaration <— NS_identifier: :TH_ identifier :—”

1 2 3

(Rdirective subrule 1 op directive 35) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

36.  Rdirective’s subrule 2.

1 — '.#user-implementatiéli "<—i NULL :—”

1 2 3

(Rdirective subrule 2 op directive 36) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

37.  Rdirective’s subrule 3.

(Rdirective subrule 3 op directive 37) =
directive. = sf-p2__;

38.  Rdirective’s subrule 4.
= 111 —>#daestructor < NULL —]
1 2 3

(Rdirective subrule 4 op directive 38) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

39.  Rdirective’s subrule 5.
1 e sop +- i |
1 2 3

(Rdirective subrule 5 op directive 39) =
directive_ = sf-p2__;

40.  Rdirective’s subrule 6.
== e e —]|
1 2 3

(Rdirective subrule 6 op directive 40) =
directive. = 0;
sf~p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_bad_directive;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2._, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);



10 RSYNTAX_CODFE RULE rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 841

41.  Rsyntazx_code rule.

Rsyntax_code

e T ___"___

"1 = 7] "+ NULL |

42. Rsyntax_code constructor directive.

( Rsyntax_code constructor directive 42 ) =
syntaz_code_ = 0;

43. Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive.

( Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive 43) =
T_syntaz_code * syntax_code_;

44.  Rsyntaz_code’s subrule 1.
I—: | i | — syﬁtax code — NS_o2_sdc: : TH_02_ s'd'c's—”

<Rsyntax,code subrule 1 op directive 44) =
syntaz_code. = sf-p2__;

45.  Rsyntazr_code’s subrule 2
i G
1 2 3
( Rsyntax_code subrule 2 op directive 45) =

RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

46. Rlint rule.

Rlint

47.  Rcweb_marker rule.

Rcweb_marker
|—f I | ‘—» cweb-comment. <—TN_s_ cweb_or_c_k: : TH_cweb_or_c, i»—”
48. Rcweb_marker constructor directive.

(Reweb_marker constructor directive 48) =
cweb_t_ = 0;

49. Rcweb_marker user-declaration directive.

( Reweb_marker user-declaration directive 49 ) =
AST * cweb_t_;



850 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar RCWEB_MARKER’S SUBRULE 1 11

50. Rcweb_marker’s subrule 1.

S

I—f .| | |. —> cweb—comment<—l NS-cweb_or_c_k: :TH_cweb_or_c_k >—||

1 2 3

(Reweb_marker subrule 1 op directive 50) =

T_cweb_comment x k = sf-p2__;

AST x cwebk_t_ = new AST(xk);

cweb_t- = new AST();

T_cweb_marker x cw = new T_cweb_marker (cweb_t_);

cw~set_rc(xk, __FILE LINE__);

AST :: set_content (xcweb_t_, xcw);

AST ::join_pts (xcweb_t_, x cwebk_t_);

—_— ——

51.  Rdirective_cweb_k rule.

Rdirective_cweb_k

o

L g

52. Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive.

(Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive 52) =
cweb_t_ = 0;

53. Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive.

( Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive 53) =
AST * cweb_t_;

54.  Rdirective_cweb_k’s subrule 2.

I—.' .I | |. — c'vieh.—éo.n;m.ehi;_'<—‘|_NS~_cweb_or_c_k: :TH_cweb_or_c_k-‘b—”
S RN B Fl
1

( Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 2 op directive 54)
T_cweb_comment x k = sf-p2__;
AST * cwebk_t- = new AST(xk);
cweb_t- = new AST();
T_cweb_marker x cw = new T_cweb_marker (cweb_t_);
cw~set_rc(xk, __FILE LINE__);
AST :: set_content (xcweb_t_, xcw);
AST :: join_pts (xcweb_t_, xcwebk_t_);

—_ ——

55.  Rdirective_cweb_k’s subrule 3.
|—: ||| —» comment-overrun <— NULL :—”
1 2 3

( Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive 55) =
RSVP(sf~p2-_);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);



12 RCWEB_K RULE rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 856

56. Rcweb_k rule.

Rcweb_k

g

57. Rcweb_k constructor directive.

(Reweb_k constructor directive 57) =
cweb_t_ = 0;

58. Rcweb_k user-declaration directive.

(Reweb_k user-declaration directive 58) =
AST * cweb_t_;

59. Rcweb_k’s subrule 1.

— " || —> cxeb-coment +—{NS_cweb_or_c_k :TH_cweb_or_c_k —]
<Rcweb,k subrule 1 op directive 59) =

T_cweb_comment x k = sf-p2__;

AST * cwebk_t- = new AST(xk);

cweb_t- = new AST();

T_cweb_marker x cw = new T_cweb_marker (cweb_t_);

cw-set_rc(xk, __FILE__, __LINE__);

AST :: set_content (x cweb_t_, xcw);

AST :: join_pts (xcweb_t_, xcwebk_t_);

60. Rcweb_k’s subrule 2

<Rcweb,k subrule 2 op directive (5()} =
RSVP(sf-p2-_);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);



861 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar FIRST SET LANGUAGE FOR Oémkw 13

61. First Set Language for OLmker,

/*

File: rule_lhs_phrase.fsc

Date and Time: Fri Jan 2 15:33:53 2015
*/

transitive n

grammar-name "rule_lhs_phrase"
name-space "NS_rule_lhs_phrase"
thread-name "TH_rule_lhs_phrase"
monolithic n

file-name "rule_lhs_phrase.fsc"

no-of-T 569

list-of-native-first-set-terminals 1
T_lhs

end-list-of-native-first-set-terminals
list-of-transitive-threads O
end-list-of-transitive-threads
list-of-used-threads 4
NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
NS_o2_sdc: :TH_o2_sdc
end-list-of-used-threads
fsm-comments
"Parse a rule’s ‘‘lhs’’ directive."



14 LR1 STATE NETWORK rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 862

62. Lrl State Network.

= State: 1 state type: °
— rule — R# sr# Po <« subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rrule_lhs_phrase 1 1 1 # 1hs 1 2 16
= #lhs State: 2 state type: */"
— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 13 2 1 € 2 0 2 1
¢ Rlint 13 1 1 ||| lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls 2 12 13
t Rrule_lhs_phrase 1 1 2 Riint Rpotential directives 1 3 16
= ftlint State: 3 state type: °
— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rpotential_directives 3 1 1 [ .| 3 4 4
¢ Rpotential_directives 3 2 1 { 3 5 14
t Rrule_lhs_phrase 1 1 3 Rpotential_directives RIint¢ 1 15 16
=11 State: 4 state type: "
— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rpotential_directives 3 1 2 3 0 4 2
=1 State: 5 state type: */"
— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 13 2 1 € 5 0 5 3
¢ Rlint 13 1 1 ||| lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls 5 12 13
t Rpotential_directives 3 2 2 Rlnt Rmust.directive_phrase 3 6 14
= ftlint State: 6 state type: */"
— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rdirective_cweb_k 15 1 1 € 6 0 6 3
C Rdirective_cweb_k 15 2 1 | | | cweb-comment NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k 6 17 18
C Rdirective_cweb_k 15 3 1 | || comment-overrun NULL 6 17 19
t Rpotential_directives 3 2 3 Rmust.directive_phrase Rmaybe_more_directives® Rclose brace 3 7 14
¢ Rmust_directive_phrase 4 1 1 Rdirective_cweb_k Rlint® Rmust_directive 6 20 27
:>Rmust,directive,phrase State: 7 state type: s/r
— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rmaybe_more_directives 7 1 1 € 7 0 7 4
C Rdirective 11 2 1 | | | # user-implementation NULL 7 28 34
¢ Rdirective 11 4 1 | | # destructor NULL 7 28 32
¢ Rdirective 11 6 1 [1] |?7] NULL 7 28 29
¢ Rcweb_k 16 1 1 | | | cweb-comment NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k 7 28 35
¢ Rdirective 11 1 1 | || # user-declaration NS_identifier:: TH_identifier 7 28 30
¢ Rdirective 11 3 1 ||| # constructor NULL 7 28 31
¢ Rdirective 1 5 1 ||| #opNULL 7 28 33
Cc Rcweb_k 16 2 1 | || comment-overrun NULL 7 28 36
t Rpotential_directives 3 2 4 Rmaybe_more_directives Rclose_brace 3 8 14
¢ Rmaybe_more_directives 7 2 1 Rmaybe_directive_phrases 7 37 37
¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrases 8 2 1  Rmaybe_directive_phrases Rmaybe_directive_phrase 7 37 38
¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrases 8 1 1 Rmaybe_directive_phrase 7 47 47
¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrase 9 2 1 Rdirective Rsyntaz_code 7 39 41



§62

¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrase

ijaybe,more,directives

— rule
C Rclose_brace
C Rclose_brace

t Rpotential_directives

17
— rule

t Rclose_brace

=}
— rule

t Rclose_brace

:>Rclose,brace

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rpotential_directives

:| | | arbitration—code: e
— rule
t Rlint
:>lint
— rule
t Rlint
:>Rlint
— rule

t Rpotential_directives

jRpotentlal,dlrectwes

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rrule_lhs_phrase

leint
— rule
t Rrule_lhs_phrase

| | | arbitration—code: €
=

— rule
t Rdirective_cweb_k
t Rdirective_cweb_k

cweb—comment
=

— rule
t Rdirective_cweb_k

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

9

W oD

R#

R#

R#
13
13

R#
13

R#
13

R#

R#
13
13

R#

R#
15
15

R#
15

sr#

NN =

sr#

sr#

sr#

N = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

Ul — =

Po

Po

D = =

Po

Po

Po

e

Po

Po

Po

Reweb_k Rlint® Rdirective

S

State: 8 state type:
— subrule element
el
}
Reclose_brace RIint¢

State: 9 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 10 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 11 state type: */"

— subrule element
€

| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint

State: 12 state type: °
< subrule element
lint

State: 13 state type: "

— subrule element

State: 14 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 15 state type: /"

— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls

Rlint
State: 16 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 17 state type: °
— subrule element

cweb-comment

comment-overrun

State: 18 state type: "
— subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

7

— Brn

w oo o

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn
11
11

— Brn
11

— Brn

11

— Brn

— Brn
15
15

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

42

Gto

10

11

Gto

Gto

Gto

12

Gto
13

Gto

Gto

Gto

12

Gto

Gto
18
19

Gto

15
46
Red LA
9
10
14
Red LA
9 2
Red LA
10 2
Red LA
11 2
13
14
Red LA
13
Red LA
13 2
Red LA
14 2
Red LA
15 2
13
16
Red LA
16 2
Red LA
18
19
Red LA
18 3



16 LR1 STATE NETWORK

comment—overrun
=

— rule
t Rdirective_cweb_k

:>Rdirective,cweb,k
— rule

¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rmust_directive_phrase

= Rlint

— rule
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive

Rmust_directive

el eRNe e NN e N eNNe]

:Rmust,dzrectwe

< rule
¢ Rsyntax_code
C Rsyntax_code

t Rmust_directive_phrase

| | | arbitration—code: €
=

— rule
t Rsyntax_code
t Rsyntax_code

— rule
t Rsyntax_code

:>synta:r—code

— rule
t Rsyntax_code

:>Rsyntar,code

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rmust_directive_phrase

:>Rlint
— rule

t Rmust_directive_phrase

| | | arbitration—code: €
=

Rmust_directive_phrase

_>

—

%

R#
15

R#
13
13

v
ETS

= Ot Ot Ot Ot Ot Ot Ot

R#
12
12

R#
12
12

R#
12

R#
12

R#
13
13

R#
4

sr#

3

sr#
2
1

sr#

RN O OtWk R~

sr#

= = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— =N

sr#

Po
3

Po
1
1

o
o

[ Y e e e

UL = =

Po

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

State: 19 state type: "
— subrule element —

State: 20 state type: */"
— subrule element —
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rmust_directive

State: 21 state type: °
— subrule element —
171
| || # user-declaration NS_identifier: TH_identifier
| || # destructor NULL
[ || # constructor NULL
[l #opNULL
LI 171 NuLL
| | | # user-implementation NULL
Rmust_directive Rsyntax,code

State: 22 state type: °
< subrule element —
[11 7] NULL
| | | syntax-code NS_o2_sdc:: TH_o2_sdc
Rsyntax_code Rlinte

State: 23 state type: °

— subrule element —
[7]

syntax-code

State: 24 state type: "
— subrule element —

State: 25 state type: "
— subrule element —

State: 26 state type: */"
— subrule element —
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint

State: 27 state type: "
— subrule element —

State: 28 state type: °

Brn

6

Brn
20
20
6

Brn
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Brn
22
22

Brn
22
22

Brn

22

Brn
22

Brn
26
26

Brn
6

Gto
0

Gto
0
12
21

Gto
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
22

Gto

Gto

Gto

27

Gto
0

§62

Red LA
19 3
Red LA
20 3
13

27

Red LA
48

51

53

52

54

50

55

27

Red LA
24

25

27

Red LA
24

25

Red LA
24 5
Red LA
25 5
Red LA
26 5
13

27

Red LA
27 5



§62

— rule

Rdirective

%

Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Reweb_k

Recweb_k

[ i s N S = o o

17
— rule
t Rdirective

é#userfdeclaration

— rule
t Rdirective

j#constructor

— rule
t Rdirective

:#destructor

— rule
t Rdirective

:>#0P
— rule
t Rdirective

é#userfimplementation

— rule
t Rdirective

S cweb—comment

— rule

t Rcweb._k

comment—overrun
=

— rule

t Rcweb_k

:>Rmaybe,dzrectwe,phrases

— rule

Rmaybe_more_directives

_>

Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Reweb_k

Rdirective
Rdirective

Rdirective

O O 0 06 06 6 6

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

R#
11
11
11
11
11
11
16
16

R#
11

R#
11

R#
11

R#
11

R#
11

R#
11

R#
16

R#
16

R#

11
11
11
16
11
11
11

sr# Po <

N — N Ok W~ O

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

GUW = O = NN

2

NN NNDNDDN

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

g
(e}

e e e e e

LR1 STATE NETWORK

subrule element
171

# user-declaration

# constructor

# destructor

# op

# user-implementation

cweb-comment

comment-overrun

State: 29 state type: "

— subrule element
State: 30 state type: "
+— subrule element
State: 31 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 32 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 33 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 34 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 35 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 36 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 37 state type: */"
— subrule element

# user-implementation NULL

# destructor NULL

7] NULL

cweb-comment NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k
# user-declaration NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
# constructor NULL

# op NULL

— Brn Gto Red LA

7

ENIES RN IS RN N

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

Brn

37
37
37
37
37
37
37

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

28
28
28
28
28
28
28

17
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
Red LA
29 6
Red LA
30 6
Red LA
31 6
Red LA
32 6
Red LA
33 6
Red LA
34 6
Red LA
35 6
Red LA
36 6
Red LA
37 4
34
32
29
35
30
31
33



18 LR1 STATE NETWORK

C Rcweb_k

t Rmaybe_directive_phrases
¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrase
¢ Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rmaybe,dzrectwe,phrase

— rule —
t Rmaybe_directive_phrases
= Rdirective
— rule —

¢ Rsyntax_code
¢ Rsyntax_code
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rsyntaz,code

— rule —

¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule —
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

= Rcweb_k

— rule —

¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule —

Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective
Rdirective

Rmaybe_directive_phrase

0O 0 0 o0 00

:>Rd7,rectwe

— rule —

¢ Rsyntax_code
¢ Rsyntax_code
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rsyntaz,code

— rule —

¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

R#
12
12

R#
13
13

R#

R#
13
13

R#
11
11
11
11
11
11

R#
12
12

R#
13
13
9

N NN

sr#

sr#

N =N

sr#

N = DN

sr#

sr#

— =N

sr#

= Ot W~ O =N

sr#

— =N

sr#

— = N

e )

Po

U= =

rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

| || comment-overrun NULL
Rmaybe_directive_phrase
Rdirective Rsyntax_code
Reweb k Rlint® Rdirective

State: 38 state type: "
— subrule element —

State: 39 state type: °
— subrule element —
[11 1?7] NULL
| | | syntax-code NS_o2_sdc::TH_o2_sdc
Rsyntax_code Rlint®

State: 40 state type: */"

— subrule element —

€

| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls

Rlint
State: 41 state type: "

— subrule element —
State: 42 state type: */"

— subrule element —

€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rdirective

State: 43 state type: ®
— subrule element —
| | | # user-implementation NULL
| | | # destructor NULL
[11 7] NULL
| || # user-declaration NS_identifier: TH_identifier
| || # constructor NULL
|1l #op NULL
Rdirective Rsyntax_code

State: 44 state type: °
— subrule element —
[l 7] NULL
| | | syntax-code NS_o2_sdc::TH_o2_sdc
Rsyntax_code Rlint®

State: 45 state type: */"
— subrule element —
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint

37
7

37
37

Brn

Brn
39
39
37

Brn
40
40
37

Brn

37

Brn
42
42
37

Brn
43
43
43
43
43
43
37

Brn
44
44
37

Brn
45
45
37

28

Gto

Gto
23
23
40

Gto

12
41

Gto

Gto

12
43

Gto
56
56
56
56
56
56
44

§62

Red LA
38 5

Red LA
40 5
13

41

Red LA
41 5

Red LA
42 6
13

Red LA
34
32
29
30
31
33
46

Red LA
45 5
13



862 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

:Rlint
— rule

_>

t Rmaybe_directive_phrase

:>Rmaybe,dzrectwe,phrase

— rule

%

t Rmaybe_directive_phrases

17
— rule

t Rmust_directive

jl | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive
Rmust_directive

Rmust_directive

[l o N S e i — o

Rmust_directive

_ 17
— rule

t Rmust_directive

i#userfdeclaration

— rule
t Rmust_directive

:>#constructor

— rule

t Rmust_directive

:>#destructor

— rule

t Rmust_directive

:#OP
— rule

t Rmust_directive

é#userfimplementation

— rule
t Rmust_directive

arbitration—code: €
NI

— rule
t Rdirective
t Rdirective
t Rdirective
t Rdirective

4)

R#

R#

R#

Tt Ot Ot Ot Ot Ot

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#
11
11
11
11

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

N Ok WO

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

=W = o

Po

Po

Po

NN NN

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

NN NN

State: 46 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 47 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 48 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 49 state type: °
— subrule element

[7]

# user-declaration
# constructor

# destructor

# op

# user-implementation

State: 50 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 51 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 52 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 53 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 54 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 55 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 56 state type: °
— subrule element

g
# user-declaration
# constructor

# destructor

LR1 STATE NETWORK

— Brn
37

— Brn

— Brn
21

— Brn
21
21
21
21
21
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
21

— Brn
43
43
43
43

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
50
51
52
53
54
55

Red
46

Red
47

Red
48

Red
50
51
52
53
54
55

Red
50

Red
51

Red
52

Red
53

Red
54

Red
55

19

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



20 LR1 STATE NETWORK rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 862

t Rdirective 11 5 2 # op 43 33 33
t Rdirective 11 2 2 # user-implementation 43 34 34



563 rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

63. Index.

€ : 26, 46, 51.
e 120
constructor:

14, 32.

destructor: 14, 32.

lhs: 9, 10.

op: 14, 32.

user-declaration: 14, 32.

user-implementation: 14, 32.

|: 10, 14, 32, 41, 46, 47, 51, 56.

. 10, 14, 24, 32, 41.

__FILE__: 5,7, 22, 23, 25, 40, 50, 54, 59.

__LINE__: 5,7, 22, 23, 25, 40, 50, 54, 59.

add_cweb_marker: 13, 29, 31.

add_directive_to_lhs: 7.

add_sdc_to_directive: 6, 7, 13, 29, 30, 31.

AST: 5,13, 29, 31, 49, 50, 53, 54, 58, 59.

CAbs_lri_sym: 6,7, 16, 22, 23, 25, 34, 40.

comment-overrun: 51, 56.

Crule_lhs_phrase: 7,9, 13, 29, 30, 31.

current_token: 23, 25.

cw: 50, 54, 59.

cweb-comment: 47, 51, 56.

cweb_t_:

cwebk_t_: 50, 54, 59.

cwebt: 13, 29, 31.

Dir: 6, 7.

dir: 13, 29, 30, 31.

directive_: 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 29,
30, 31, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40.

eid: 7.

enumerated_id__: 7.

Err_bad_directive: 22, 40.

Err_improper_directive: 7.

Err_no_close_brace: 25.

Err_no_directive_present: 23.

fsm: 9, 13, 29, 30, 31.

fsm_tbl__: 9, 13, 29, 30, 31.

N — H O O OH

INT: 7.
jJoin_pts: 50, 54, 59.
lint: 46.

NS_cweb_or_c_k::TH_cweb_or_c_k: 47, 51, 50.

NS_identifier::TH_identifier: 10, 14, 32.

NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls: 46.

NS_o2_sdc::TH_o2_sdc: 41.

NS_yacco2_-T_enum: 7.

NS_yacco2_terminals: 7, 8.

NULL: 10, 14, 32, 41, 51, 56.

parser__: 5, 7,9, 11, 13, 22, 23, 25, 29, 30, 31,
40, 45, 55, 60.

phrase_tree: 5.

pl__: 13, 29, 30, 31.

13,29, 31, 48, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 57, 58, 59.

INDEX 21

p2__: 17,18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 30, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39,
40, 44, 45, 50, 54, 55, 59, 60.

p3—_: 13, 29, 31.

p4__: 13, 29, 31.

Rclose_brace: 12.

Rclose_brace: 24, 25.

Rcweb_k: 28, 31.

Rcweb_k: 56, 59, 60.

Rcweb_marker: 47, 50.

Rdirective: 28, 31.

Rdirective: 29, 30, 31, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40.

Rdirective_cweb_k: 13.

Rdirective_cweb_k: 51, 54, 55.

Rdirective_phrase: 31.

Rlhs: 10, 11.

Rlint:  46.

Rlint: 9, 12, 13, 28, 31.

Rmaybe_directive_phrase: 27.

Rmaybe_directive_phrases: 26, 27.

Rmaybe_more_directives: 12.

Rmaybe_directive_phrase: 28, 29, 30.

Rmaybe_directive_phrases: 27.

Rmaybe_more_directives: 26.

Rmust_directive: 13.

Rmust_directive_phrase: 12.

Rmust_directive: 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23.

Rmust_directive_phrase: 13.

Rpotential_directives: 9.

Rpotential_directives: 12.

Rrule_lhs_phrase: 9.

RSVP: 9, 22, 23, 25, 40, 45, 55, 60.

RSVP_FSM: 7.

Rsyntax_code: 13, 28, 31.

Rsyntaz_code: 13, 29, 30, 31, 41, 44, 45.

rule_info__: 9, 11, 13, 22, 23, 25, 29, 30, 31,
40, 45, 55, 60.

rule_lhs_phrase: 2.

rule_lhs_phrase_: 4, 5, 6, 7, 9.

Sde: 6, 7.

sde: 13, 29, 30, 31.

set_abort_parse: 11.

set_auto_delete: 22, 40.

set_content: 50, 54, 59.

set_rc: 5, 7, 22, 23, 25, 40, 50, 54, 59.

set_stop_parse: 7,22, 23, 25, 40, 45, 55, 60.

sf: 13, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 29, 30, 31, 35, 36,
37, 38, 39, 40, 44, 45, 50, 54, 55, 59, 60.

start_token__: 5.

sym: 7, 22, 23, 25, 40.

syntax-code: 41.

syntaz_code: 7.



22 INDEX rule_lhs_phrase Grammar 863

syntazr_code_: 13, 29, 30, 31, 42, 43, 44.
T_constructor: 7.

T_cweb_comment: 50, 54, 59.
T_cweb_marker: 50, 54, 59.
T_destructor: 7.

T _Enum: 7.

T op: 7.

T_rule_lhs_phrase: 5, 6.
T_syntaz_code: 6, 7, 43.
T_T_constructor_: 7.

T_T_destructor_: 7.

T -Toop: 7.

T_T_user_declaration_: 7.
T_T_user_implementation_: 7.
T_user_declaration: 7.
T_user_implementation: 7.

true: 7, 11, 22, 23, 25, 40, 45, 55, 60.
yacco2: 6, 7.



rule_lhs_phrase Grammar NAMES OF THE SECTIONS 23

Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive 1)
Crule_lhs_phrase op directive 5)

Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive 6)
Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive 7)
Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive 8)
Rclose_brace subrule 1 op directive 25)

Reweb_k constructor directive 57)

Reweb_k subrule 1 op directive 59)

Reweb_k subrule 2 op directive 60)

Reweb_k user-declaration directive 58 )
Reweb_marker constructor directive 48)
Reweb_marker subrule 1 op directive 50)
Reweb_marker user-declaration directive 49)
Rdirective constructor directive 33)
Rdirective subrule 1 op directive 35
Rdirective subrule 2 op directive 36
Rdirective subrule 3 op directive 37
Rdirective subrule 4 op directive 38
Rdirective subrule 5 op directive 39
Rdirective subrule 6 op directive 40
Rdirective user-declaration directive 34)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
i
( Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive 52)
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

—~— ~— ~—— ~—— ~—— ~—

Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 2 op directive 541)
Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive 55)
Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive 53 )
Rdirective_phrase subrule 1 op directive 31)

Rlhs subrule 2 op directive 11)
Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive 29)
Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 2 op directive 30)
Rmust_directive constructor directive 15)
Rmust_directive subrule 1 op directive 17
Rmust_directive subrule 2 op directive 18
Rmust_directive subrule 3 op directive 19
Rmust_directive subrule 4 op directive 20
Rmust_directive subrule 5 op directive 21
Rmust_directive subrule 6 op directive 22
Rmust_directive subrule 7 op directive 23
Rmust_directive user-declaration directive 16)
Rmust_directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive 13)
Rrule_lhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive 9)
Rsyntax_code constructor directive 42)
Rsyntax_code subrule 1 op directive 44)
Rsyntax_code subrule 2 op directive 45)
Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive 43)

— ~— ~—— ~—— ~—— ~— ~——



rule_lhs phrase Grammar

Date: January 2, 2015 at 15:39

File: rule lhs phrase.lex Ns: NS_rule_lhs phrase
Version: 1.0 Debug: false
Grammar Comments: Type: Thread

Parse a rule’s “lhs” directive.

1 element(s) in Lookahead Expression below

eolr

Section Page

Copyright . . e 1 1



rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

rule_lhs_phrase Thread . ... ... ... .. 2
Fsm Crule_lhs_phrase class . ........ ... 3
Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive ............ .. ...t .. 4
Crule_lhs_phrase op directive . ... ... 5
Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive ....... ... ... ... ... ... .. ., 6
Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive ......... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 7
Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive ............... ... ... ........ 8
Rrule_lhs_phrase Tule . ... ... .. 9
Rlhs rule . ... 10
Rilhs’s subrule 2 ... .. 11
Rpotential_directives rule . ... ... . . . . 12
Rmust_directive_phrase TUle ... ... ... 13
Rmust_directive TULE . ... ... 14
Rmust_directive constructor directive .......... ... .. .. . . . 15
Rmust_directive user-declaration directive ........... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 16
Rmust_directive’s subrule 1 ... ... .. . 17
Rmust_directive’s subrule 2 ... ... . 18
Rmust_directive’s subrule 3 ... ... . 19
Rmust_directive’s subrule 4 ... ... 20
Rmust_directive’s subrule 5 .. ... .. . 21
Rmust_directive’s subrule 6 . ... ... ... . . .. 22
Rmust_directive’s subrule 7 ... ... . 23
Rclose_brace Tule . ... ... ... . 24
Rcelose_brace’s subrule 1 ... .. 25
Rmaybe_more_directives Tule ...... ... ... 26
Rmaybe_directive_phrases rule .. ... ... ... 27
Rmaybe_directive_phrase rule . ..... ... . . 28
Rmaybe_directive_phrase’s subrule 1 ... .. . . . 29
Rmaybe_directive_phrase’s subrule 2 . ... .. ... 30
Rdirective_phrase tule . ... ... . 31
Rdirective Tule ... ... e 32
Rdirective constructor directive . .......... .. . .. . . .. 33
Rdirective user-declaration directive ......... ... ... . ... . . . . .. 34
Rdirective’s subrule 1 ... ... 35
Rdirective’s subrule 2 ... ... . 36
Rdirective’s subrule 3 ... ... 37
Rdirective’s subrule 4 . ... ... 38
Rdirective’s subrule 5 ... ... 39
Rdirective’s subrule 6 .. ... ... 40
Rsyntaz_code TUle . ... ... 41
Rsyntax_code constructor directive ......... ... . .. . .. 42
Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive ........ .. ... .. .. .. . i 43
Rsyntaz_code’s subrule 1 .. ... ... 44
Rsyntar_code’s subrule 2 ... .. 45
RlUnt rule ..o 46
Reweb_marker rule ... ... .. 47
Reweb_marker constructor directive . ....... ... .. .. . . ... 48
Reweb_marker user-declaration directive ......... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... . ... . ... 49
Recweb_marker’s subrule 1 ... ... 50
Rdirective_cweb_k 1ule . ... . . 51
Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive ........... ... . .. .. .. 52

Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive .......... . ... . .. .. . . ... . . ... ... 53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

© © © © © 000 WO TTJ~JJO0 OO OO ULUL UL ULOULUU i i s W WD N —

Il e T e T e S O B T ey
i el il i en B en B en B e Bl es Bl en i e B e B e JiN®]



2 TABLE OF CONTENTS rule_lhs_phrase Grammar

Rdirective_cweb_k’s subrule 2 .. ... . . 54 11
Rdirective_cweb_k’s subrule 3 ... ... 55 11

Reweb_k tule ... 56 12
Reweb_k constructor directive .. ... ... . 57 12

Rceweb_k user-declaration directive .......... . ... . . . 58 12

Reweb_k’s subrule 1 .. ... 59 12

Reweb_k’s subrule 2 .. ... . 60 12

First Set Language for Oéi"k” ...................................................... 61 13
Lrl State Network . ... ... .. e 62 14

IndeX o 63 21



	Copyright
	rule_lhs_phrase Thread
	Fsm Crule_lhs_phrase class
	Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase op directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive

	Rrule_lhs_phrase rule
	Rlhs rule
	Rlhs's subrule 2

	Rpotential_directives rule
	Rmust_directive_phrase rule
	Rmust_directive rule
	Rmust_directive constructor directive
	Rmust_directive user-declaration directive
	Rmust_directive's subrule 1
	Rmust_directive's subrule 2
	Rmust_directive's subrule 3
	Rmust_directive's subrule 4
	Rmust_directive's subrule 5
	Rmust_directive's subrule 6
	Rmust_directive's subrule 7

	Rclose_brace rule
	Rclose_brace's subrule 1

	Rmaybe_more_directives rule
	Rmaybe_directive_phrases rule
	Rmaybe_directive_phrase rule
	Rmaybe_directive_phrase's subrule 1
	Rmaybe_directive_phrase's subrule 2

	Rdirective_phrase rule
	Rdirective rule
	Rdirective constructor directive
	Rdirective user-declaration directive
	Rdirective's subrule 1
	Rdirective's subrule 2
	Rdirective's subrule 3
	Rdirective's subrule 4
	Rdirective's subrule 5
	Rdirective's subrule 6

	Rsyntax_code rule
	Rsyntax_code constructor directive
	Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive
	Rsyntax_code's subrule 1
	Rsyntax_code's subrule 2

	Rlint rule
	Rcweb_marker rule
	Rcweb_marker constructor directive
	Rcweb_marker user-declaration directive
	Rcweb_marker's subrule 1

	Rdirective_cweb_k rule
	Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k's subrule 2
	Rdirective_cweb_k's subrule 3

	Rcweb_k rule
	Rcweb_k constructor directive
	Rcweb_k user-declaration directive
	Rcweb_k's subrule 1
	Rcweb_k's subrule 2

	First Set Language for 
	Lr1 State Network
	Index
	Names of the sections
	Crule_lhs_phrase constructor directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase op directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-declaration directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-implementation directive
	Crule_lhs_phrase user-prefix-declaration directive
	Rclose_brace subrule 1 op directive
	Rcweb_k constructor directive
	Rcweb_k subrule 1 op directive
	Rcweb_k subrule 2 op directive
	Rcweb_k user-declaration directive
	Rcweb_marker constructor directive
	Rcweb_marker subrule 1 op directive
	Rcweb_marker user-declaration directive
	Rdirective constructor directive
	Rdirective subrule 1 op directive
	Rdirective subrule 2 op directive
	Rdirective subrule 3 op directive
	Rdirective subrule 4 op directive
	Rdirective subrule 5 op directive
	Rdirective subrule 6 op directive
	Rdirective user-declaration directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k constructor directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 2 op directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k subrule 3 op directive
	Rdirective_cweb_k user-declaration directive
	Rdirective_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rlhs subrule 2 op directive
	Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rmaybe_directive_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rmust_directive constructor directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 1 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 2 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 3 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 4 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 5 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 6 op directive
	Rmust_directive subrule 7 op directive
	Rmust_directive user-declaration directive
	Rmust_directive_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rrule_lhs_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rsyntax_code constructor directive
	Rsyntax_code subrule 1 op directive
	Rsyntax_code subrule 2 op directive
	Rsyntax_code user-declaration directive


